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ARCHITECTURE
ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
GENERAL PROJECT COORDINATION ABBREVIATIONS: 218 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
ABV  ABOVE M METER I
ACT  ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE MACH ~ MACHINE (W) WWW.IDBARC.COM
1. PLEASE NOTE: THE ARCHITECT AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR ARE EACH ADJ  ADJSTABLE MAINT  MAINTENANCE TY605 679.9475
AFF  ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MAS = MASONRY (T) : '
INDEPENDENTLY CONTRACTED BY THE OWNER AND HAVE A DUTY TO A N L OOR ISDICTION MATL  MATCRIALS)
THE OWNER FIRST AND FOREMOST. FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE PROJECT AHU AR HANDLING UNIT e M AL
AND ALL PARTIES INVOLVED, COMMUNICATIONS ABOUT CONCERNS, ALUM  ALUMINUM MED  MEDUM
CHANGES, ETC. SHALL INCLUDE ALL PARTIES. A FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AvESAvIE Al ELECTRICAL,
ARCHITECT IN COMMUNICATIONS ABOUT THE PROJECT SHALL ABSOLVE B VFR  MANUR A R
THE ARCHITECT OF LIABILITY FOR FUTURE IMPACTS OF THOSE BD  BOARD MFG  MANUFACTURING
BLDG BUILDING MIN MINIMUM
COMMUNICATIONS ON THE PROJECT AND ITS OUTCOMES. BLK BLOCK mlgc MESC(I)EIEI_EAYN(I)EF?EUNSI’NG
2. AN INTIAL PROJECT KICK-OFF MEETING SHALL BE REQUIRED WITH ALL e BN MR MOISTURE RESISTANT
PARTIES. B.M.  BENCHMARK I\MqE mg_}_JANLTED
BM BEAM
3. CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS MEETINGS WITH OWNER(S), ARCHITECT, B.O.D. BASIS OF DESIGN MTG  MEETING
AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OCCUR AT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BRG  DEARNG .
INTERVALS FOR UPDATES ON PROGRESS AND CLARITY OF BSMT  BASEMENT NO. or # NUMBER
(o} NOM NOMINAL
COMMUNICATIONS. CAB  CAINET NRC  NOISE REDUCTION
4. ARCHITECT/DESIGNER'S SCOPE DOES NOT INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION CIP  CAST-IN-PLACE NTS  COEFFICIENT
CJ CONTROL JOINT NOT TO SCALE
PROJECT MANAGEMENT, SITE VERIFICATION OF DIMENSIONS FOR FINAL 6L CENTERLNG
CLNG CEILING (o]
CASEWORK INSTALLATION, TEMPLATING FOR ANY/ALL COUNTERTOPS, CLNG  CEILING SONRY UNIT o 2irtoour
OR SITE LOCATING PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL ROUGH-INS. THESE SITE COL  COLUMN OC.  ONCENTER DATE Issue Date
COMP COMPOSITION O.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER
RELATED COORDINATION ITEMS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONC CONCRETE OPNG OPENING NO DESCRIPTION DATE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR. CoNT ConTmous o S -
A. SHOP DRAWING REVIEW OF CASEWORK WILL BE REQUIRED BY BOTH CU_ CONDENSING UNIT .
THE ARCHITECT (FOR INTENT AND ACCESSORIES) AND THE GENERAL cw COLD WATER PLMG  PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR (FOR SIZES AND VERIFICATION OF FINAL SITE . Pob POLISHED
CONDITIONS). DBL  DOUBLE EE(E:?/I EEEE//-\-\S;ICATED
5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL DETL  DETAL B PRELIMINARY
DIA~ DIAMETER PRELIM PREFORMED
SUBCONTRACTORS AND TRADES. DIM DIMENSION PRF PROJECTION
6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AN PR BooN PROJ  PONT
ITEMIZED BUDGET AND/OR SCHEDULE OF VALUES. THE ARCHITECT IS DS~ DOWNSPOUT PTD  PARTITION
DWG  DRAWING PTN POLYVINYL
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL COST OF MATERIALS OR LABOR RATES. PVC  CHLORIDE
E PVT PRIVATE
ITEMIZED BID MUST BE FURNISHED FOR REVIEW AND VALUE o ANSON JOING i
ENGINEERING (AS NEEDED) PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ELEV  ELEVATION TR RND SUARTER ROUND
CONSTRUCTION. ADDITIONALLY, THE ARCHITECT CANNOT BE HELD TR e L PANELBOARD QT QUANTITY
EQ EQUAL
RESPONSIBLE FOR CHANGES IN COMMODITY PRICES (SUCH AS WOOD EQ QAL R HEATER R
OR STEEL) IMPACTING FINAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS. EXH  EXHAUST RAD  RADIUM
EXG EXISTING RD ROOF DRAIN
7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A EXT  EXTERIOR RE REFERENCE
REBAR REINFORCING BAR
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT LIABLE ] RECP  RECEPTAGLE I
FOR SCHEDULING CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS IF A CONSTRUCTION FB  FACE BRICK R R D)
SCHEDULE IS NOT FURNISHED FOR REVIEW OR ADHERED TO BY GENERAL N g i REQD  REQUIRED Z
REV REVISION
CONTRACTOR. FFE  FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION RM ROOM
FHC  FIRE HOSE CABINET RND ROUND
8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE ARCHITECTURAL FN  FINISH D RO GPENING LU
DOCUMENTS AND COMMUNICATE ANY CONCERNS, QUESTIONS, OR F o A oy ROW.  RIGHT-OFWAY
NEED FOR CLARIFICATIONS BACK TO THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING, AS FOS.  FACE OF STUD ¢ SoLDCORE
PROMPTLY AS POSSIBLE TO ENSURE ADEQUATE TIME FOR THE FS  FULLSIZE SCHED  SCHEDULE (V ) o
PROVISION OF CLARIFICATIONS AND/OR MODIFICATIONS. e roonneT SECT  SECTION I— O
FUR  FURRED/FURRING SF SQUARE FOOT
9. PROPRIETARY PRODUCTS CALLED OUT IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE FUR  FURREDIFURRING ShT sheer o
CONSIDERED BASIS OF DESIGN SELECTIONS FOR AESTHETIC AND . . ™~
PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENT. IF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HAS A GA  GAUGE SHO  SHOWER LN
GAL GALLON SIM SIMILAR
BRAND PREFERENCE OR SUGGESTED CHANGE, IT SHALL BE SUBMITTED GAL = GALLON SM o SMILAR LIJ Z 0
AS A SUBSTITUTION REQUEST FOR APPROVAL BY THE gf gag;gt ESH(T;RACTOR SPKLER = SPRNKLER — w
OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDER/INSTALL. GND  GROUND sQ SQUARE LI_I\
GR GRADE SS STAINLESS STEEL
10. THE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF SR GRADE S ah  STANLESS S D —
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND IS TO BE COORDINATED DIRECTLY GWB  GYPSUM WALL BOARD STG  SOUND TRANSMISSION COEFFIGIENT —
A5.02 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS 08/22/24 WITH THE OWNER(S). H STL STEEL _I <
11. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST FURNISH DOCUMENTATION TO Ho  HOMLOW CORE USRI s I I I — —]
ACCOUNT FOR CHANGE ORDERS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE HDCP  HANDICAPPED SUBFLOR SUBFLOOR | D al
00_GENERAL IMPACT TO BOTH COST AND SCHEDULE. THAT DOCUMENTATION MUST HDW  HARDWARE ; I_ w
G0.00 TITLE SHEET 08/25/2024 BE SIGNED/APPROVED BY THE OWNERS IN ORDER TO PROCEED. THE AR A 786  TONGUE AND GROOVE m >
_ HP HIGH-PRESSURE TAN TANGENT
G002 CODE REVIEW 08/25/2024 /:/IRACIBWECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF THESE CHANGES IN WRITING (BY E o Ho 1o Tororous I— <
: THK THICK
G0.03  ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING HEIGHTS 08/25/2024 12. THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER IS NOT LIABLE FOR CHANGES OR e Rk conbITouG TS ToporsteeL < — °
MODIFICATIONS MADE TO THE PLANS WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S HW :*OT WATER s TR OF S8 ~
01 DEMOLITION KNOWLEDGE. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO b NSIDE DIAVETER u _I Z o)
— COMMUNICATE AND SUBSTANTIVE MODIFICATIONS THAT MAY AFFECT INFO  INFORMATION UNEN ONERGAVETED D_ o
AD1.10 DEMO PLAN LEVEL 1 08/25/2024 OTHER TRADES OR SUBSEQUENT WORK. FAILURE TO DO SO ABSOLVES IRREG IRREGULAR UN.O.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE < '®)
ARCHITECT OF ANY REQUIREMENTS TO ASSIST IN COORDINATION OR RE- J v 1 <t
DESIGN OF IMPACTED WORK. JAN - JANITOR VNR - VENEER @\
02 ARCH'TECTURAL JCT JUNCTION w J oo
— 13. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS ST JoIsT w Y AP STEEL BEAM
A1.01 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN 08/25/2024 OF CONSTRUCTION. TN Wi WITH D D_ N
K Wi/l WITHIN
A1.04 FOUNDATION PLAN 08/25/2024 KPL  KICKPLATE wg wgggUT
A1.05 LEVEL 0 PLAN 08/25/2024 M EAMINATE WOW - WINDOW ;
LAV LAVATORY
A1.06 LO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 08/25/2024 LBS  POUNDS
LIN LINEAR
A1.10 LEVEL 1 PLAN 08/25/2024 SYMBOL LEGEND LVR  LOUVER O
A1.11 LEVEL 1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 08/25/2024 ' m
A1.30  ROOF PLAN 08/25/2024 T ) oaourhen (2] woowo
x
A2.01 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 08/25/2024 z G CENTERLINE WAL TAG
A2.50 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 08/25/2024 S L SHEET NUMBERING SYSTEM:
A3.01 LONGITUDINAL BUILDING SECTIONS 08/25/2024 : < >
DISCIPLINE: IDENTIFIES GROUPS OF DRAWINGS RELATED TO A SPECIFIC DISCIPLINE:
A3.02 TRANSVERSE BUILDING SECTIONS 08/25/2024 O INTERIOR ELEVATION MARKER @ SHEET KEYNOTE % {*iggmﬁ_gg#ﬁ%l_ DEMOLITION ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
C - CIVIL
A35OB WALL TYPES 08/25/2024 E EXISTING BUILDING S - STRUCTURAL TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.
P - PLUMBING
A3.51  WALL SECTIONS 08/25/2024 EXTERIOR ELEVATION WARKER AO0.00 et
r—7 DEMOLITION (DOORS, WALLS, - E - ELECTRICAL ARCHITECT AR B
A4.01 ENLARGED PLANS/ELEVATIONS 08/25/2024 ~ 4  WINDOWS, ETC) ID - INTERIOR DESIGN
A5.01  ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS 08/25/2024 O SECTION MARKGER - BUILDING LA~ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
- } DRAWN BY ARB
- NEW CONSTRUCTION G - GENERAL
A5.50 INTERIOR DETAILS 08/25/2024 G SECTION MARKER - WALL S coroOns o a13
A5.51 CASEWORK STANDARDS (AW|) 08/25/2024 -——- (HEADERS, SOFFITS, ETC.) SERIES: INDICATES SHEET SEQUENCE INCLUDED WITHIN A SPECIFIC DISCIPLINE:
A601 DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES & LEG ENDS 08/25/2024 $ SPOT ELEVATION o HIDDEN LINES (INCLUDING FLOOR ;' Eté\'\/u{l!ﬁ)vl\(lSVIEWS
LEVEL CHANGES) )
A6.20B DOOR & WINDOW DETAILS 08/25/2024 R AR A VIEWS TITLE SHEET
A8.00  FINISH & MATERIAL SCHEDULE 08/25/2024 6 SCHEDULES
7 - USER DEFINED (VERTICAL
A8.01 LEVEL 0 FINISH PLAN 08/25/2024 CIRCULATION) O
8 - USER DEFINED (FF&E SCALE: As indicated
A8.02 LEVEL 0 FURNITURE & POWER PLAN PLAN 08/25/2024 ‘ INTEGRATION)
A8.10  LEVEL 1 FINISH PLAN 08/25/2024 VICINITY - 362nd AVE
A8.11  LEVEL 1 FURNITURE & POWER PLAN PLAN 08/25/2024 c; O O O
A9.01 3D VIEWS 08/25/2024 .




CODE REVIEW .
CODE REVIEW - ZONING & PARKING REGULATIONS
COUNTY ZONING:
SETBACKS FRONT
SIDE
REAR
HEIGHT

MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: A R C H ’ T EC T U R E

PARKING REQUIRED:

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
(T)605.679.9475

SIZE: 9'W X18'L EACH
PROPOSED SPACES:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

CODE REVIEW - 1BC FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION - 2021 EDITION

A.) USE & OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS ESSR B -= cemmes  smn son ec  H = mew — T T 0

OCCUPANCY TYPE

|
il
H |
|
|
T
H
|
|
CIRECINE)

B.) TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

TYPE NON-SPRINKLERED

C.) ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS AND AREAS

(SEE SECTION 503) ) %I#ﬁﬁﬁﬁfhgﬁﬁﬁ%lﬁ
L L up

PR = T P ER - —— Z T = 2z

TABLE 503 ALLOWABLE HEIGHT=50' ACTUAL HEIGHT= 27'-8" T - =
TABLE 503 ALLOWABLE STORIES=2 ACTUAL HEIGHT= 2

TABLE 503 ALLOWABLE AREA/STORY: 9,000

8,338 SF + 2,310 SF = 10,648 SF area (WITHOUT frontage area increase)

D.) EXTERIOR WALL & OPENING PROTECTION

(SEE SECTION 602 & 705.8)

TOTAL BUILDING IS SEPARATED BY MORE THE 30' FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES- NO ADDITIONAL FIRE RATING REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS AND OPENINGS. DATE Issue Date

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

E.) FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS BY TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION

(TABLE 601)

OO

CONDITION REQUIREMENT NOTES

1. STRUCTURAL FRAME 1 HOUR(S)

2. BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 1 HOUR(S)

3. BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 1 HOUR(S)

4. NON-BEARING WALLS - EXT. (SEE TABLE 602) SEE SECTION C ABOVE
5. NON-BEARING WALLS - INT. 1 HOUR(S)

6. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 1 HOUR(S)

7. ROOF CONSTRUCTION 1HOUR(S)

F.) OCCUPANT LOAD

x
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OCCUPANCY TYPE: | SPACE DESCRIPTION FLOOR AREA PER ACTUAL occ. REQ'D ACTUAL
occ. AREA LOAD EXITS EXITS
B 100 GROSS I
3 LO Z
15 NET 1u = 20|_0u
P m
O
TOTALS ™~
m Z o
I m
G.) EXITING REQUIREMENTS ~
a — (7 o v
OCCUPANCY TYPE I_ —
OCCUPANT ACTUAL EXIT REQ'D STAIR - _I <
AREA REQ'D EXIT WIDTH ACTUAL STAIR
LOAD WIDTH WIDTH WIDTH 2
m (el
BUSINESS 107 D
] R e 6 — )
5635130136~ | BUILDING 3 A m =
TOTAL 107 57" 44" ** 44" 9076 SF | <E
O
NOTE: PER IBC SECTION 1005.1, USE A 0.3 MULTIPLIER FOR STAIRWAY WIDTH; 0.2 FOR ALL OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS < I— cC
~-HOWEVER-- B Kﬂ. | S
*DOOR WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAT 32" CLEAR (OR 36" STANDARD DOOR OPENING) I
**STAIR WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44" — — — — — — — — — . 5 (o)
STAR D—
1011.2 FOR OCCUPANT LOADS OF <50, EXIT STAIR WIDTH SHALL BE 36" MINIMUM
1011.3  HEAD ROOM TO BE 80" MINIMUM NE ANNEX -
1011.5.2 RISERS TO BE MAX OF 7", MIN OF 4"; TREADS TO BE A MIN. OF 11" T <
1011.5.5 NOSING WITH A CURVED OR BEVELED EDGE MUST LIE WITHIN THE RANGE OF 1/16"-9-16" LEAN-TO 703 SF | I N
1011.5.5.1 NOSING TO PROJECT 1-1/4" MAX. - o0
1499 SF — - — X
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE . —
1016.2 IN B OCCUPANCY WITHOUT SPRINKLER, EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 200' PN 4
BREEZEWAY 2
H.) PLUMBING SYSTEMS 2710 SF co
WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES DRINKING FTN. SERVICE SINK NOTES: = —= T 3
OCCUPANCY TYPE | #OCC. @ -~ DN
REQD ACTUAL REQD ACTUAL REQD ACTUAL — o m
EEZEWAY 1 [ SR
UTILITY/MOP SINK — L
| 571 SF"’” L 2' LIFE SAFETY - GRAPHIC LEGEND
BUILDING 2
4430 SF BUILDING 1.
5469 SF ® EXIT SIGN, SINGLE SIDED, CLG. MOUNTED ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
* DESIGNATES ACCESSORY USE AREAS/OCCUPANCIES TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.
CITY OF BROOKINGS USES UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE; THIS CODE PROVIDE THAT OCCUPANCIES NOT SHOWN IN TABLE 4-1 SHALL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY ;
BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. SAID AUTHORITY PERMITS THE USE OF IBC TABLE 2602.1 ® EXIT SIGN W/DIRECTION ARROW; SINGLE SIDED; CLG. ARCHITECT ARB
MOUNTED
___—
l.) TOILET & BATHROOM REQUIREMENTS 1 DRAWN BY RWP
E—
1210.2.1 FLOORS AND WALL BASES. IN OTHER THAN DWELLING UNITS, TOILET, BATHING AND SHOWER ROOM FLOOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, ® EXIT SIGN W/DIRECTION ARROW; DOUBLE SIDED; CLG. JOB NUMBER 2413
HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE. THE INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT VERTICAL BASE THAT
EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM). A1 B 1 C 1 . MOUNTED
1210.2.2 WALLS AND PARTITIONS. WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN 2 FEET (610 MM) OF SERVICE SINKS, URINALS AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH,
HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE, TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 4 FEET (1219 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND EXCEPT FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE CODE REVIEW
MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE.
EGRESS ROUTE/TRAVEL DISTANCE
[P] 1210.3.2 URINAL PARTITIONS. EACH URINAL UTILIZED BY THE PUBLIC OR EMPLOYEES SHALL OCCUPY A SEPARATE AREA WITH WALLS OR PARTITIONS TO 8-6" /
PROVIDE PRIVACY. ~
EXCEPTIONS: MEASURED ) Co
1. URINAL PARTITIONS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN A SINGLEOCCUPANT DISTANCE SCALE: As indicated
OR FAMILY OR ASSISTED-USE TOILET ROOM
YITH A LOCIABLE DOOR: FEC H] FIRE EXTINGUISHER W/CABINET
4 L1 = EMERGENCY LIGHTS G O . O 2
1 " = 20'_0"




ACCESSIBLE CONDITIONS. WHEN ONLY ONE OPTION IS SHOWN -
ALL ITEMS IN PROJECT SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. DRAWINGS WILL
INDICATE LOCATION OF ACCESSIBLE ITEMS BY THE
RESTROOM AND INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FOR ACCESSIBILITY.
SWITCHES AND Y, N — OFFICE SIGNAGE — — — —— B. gooCRDlgATlé |TSEM§ SHSWS ON THE DSF<AW(|)NGS VéITH gLAgs AND
Yz PECIFICATIONS FOR ACTUAL ITEMS USED ON THIS PROJECT.
CONTROLS % / C. ALL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS ARE BASED ON IBC AND ANSI ARCHITECTURE

S
e

MOUNTING HEIGHTS - TYP. & ADA I B
ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING NOTES: .

p A117.1 2009

. MINIMUM AND MAXIMUMS ARE SHOWN TO ALLOW ADJUSTMENTS ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC

p / TO CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD. WHEN POSSIBLE, TRY TO MAINTAIN 418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
A TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHT THROUGHOUT PROJECT.

B - - - - - - E. STRUCTURAL STRENGTH FOR GRAB BARS, TUB AND SHOWER SNCIOISRICy SIRTSZ0.019

AN
H
|
o

= 0 00—+ +—B

I
qL
L
1

|

|

OBJECTS PROJECTING FROM 250 LB LOAD AS PER UFAS 4.26.3 (T)ye05.679.9475

6'-8"B.0. CLOCK
6'-8"B.O. DEVICE

{ SEATS, FASTENERS AND MOUNTING DEVICES SHALL SUSTAIN A (W) WWW.IDBARC.COM

[f—=|
[ ]

FLOOR SHALL PROTRUDE NO

'}‘fg&g@égé";g;g WALKS, G. PROVIDE BACKING/BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO INSTALL ALL
PASSAGEWAYS, OR AISLES FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT - COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR
OWNER-FURNISHED/CONTRACTOR INSTALLED ITEMS.

WATER CLOSET FLUSH VALVES TO BE LOCATED ON ACCESSIBLE

SIDE.

=0

/ g\;{.\;ol-"\lAvéI)T/EIEF/TB|Ig‘|-|GE%DGES F. fsg\g BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE IN THEIR FITTINGS AS PER UFAS
‘ .26.
=

/
4'-5' TO TACTILE CHARACTERS

/
N
14" TYP.

|
|
I
|
|
1
112" MIN.
|
|
|
|
2'-3" ORLESS
|
|
|
3
|
|
T

| 34" MAX TO HIGHEST |
7

7

PART OF WORK SURFACE

l. THIS IS A UNIVERSAL SHEET - ITEMS SHOWN MAY NOT ALL BE
THERMOSTAT/ SAFETY PUSH SWITCH OR OUTLET TYP. BASE CABINET TYP. ADA BASE CLOCK BLDG ENTRANCE SYMBOL SIGNAGE OR PLAQUE ELECTRICAL OUTLET, FIRE ALARM X@% ELECTRICAL PANEL POWER SPEAKER OR FIRE @ CONTROLS, SWITCHES, APPLICABLE TO PROJECT.

HVAC CONTROLS SWITCH BUTTONS ABOVE COUNTER HEIGHT CABINET HEIGHT OUTLET OF ACCESSIBILITY WI/TACTILE CHARACTERS TELEPHONE, OR CABLE PULL STATION OR CABINET PANEL ALARM DEVICE EXIT ALARMS, F.E.C.'s,
JACK .B.C.'s, AND AEED.'s

SIDE & FORWARD REACH CLEARANCES AND APPROACHES

: DATE Issue Date
/ g A g A I.E.: WALL-MOUNT SINK
4 1] | NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
| -
; [
- N - X é o | b N
Y i % % < ! 12 | | o
ST =, S = X | | ‘ )
: 2l s K z| 3 z z \ _ \ _ o w
AN o | o = = © b . ] | | . |
= T B ¥ o= ¥ ET N 5 77 | I T 3 ¢t |
N - z - ~
) ™~ R - - = L - 1 L -z _ _ o
- — [sel (32} =
Y P ' ' X
i ~ ~ o
\ =

OBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE OBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH OBSTRUCTED FORWARD OBSTRUCTED FORWARD OBSTRUCTED FORWARD FORWARD APPROACH PARALLEL SIDE APPROACH PARALLEL APPROACH FORWARD/PARALLEL APPROACH
)\ REACH (10" MAX AWAY) ) REACH (2'-10" MAX AWAY) ) ) REACH: >1'-8" - 2'-1" REACH - <1'-8" MAX. REACH - <1'-8" MAX.
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OBJECT PROJECTING FROM WALLS WITH LEADING
TOE & KNEE CLEARANCES FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET o R o et EXTENSIONS, PROTRUSIONS & DOORS OBJECT PROJECTING FROU IIALLS WITH LE
4'max,  PROTRUDE NO MORE THE 4" INTO WALKS, HALLS,
" CORRIDORS, PASSAGEWAYS, OR AISLES
] 40 | ] 4.0 T I N N N N e N N e N / (it - I
T 177257 1 17"-25" ﬁ
i S 4 % r—— — — = — — SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER =
| | CABINET FOR 10lb EXTINGUISHER;
_ , TOP OF CABINET SHALL NOT EXCEED
| | 2 | | Z 5-0" AF.F;
= = CABINET LATCH HARDWARE SHALL 5
| | © | | © NOT EXCEED 48" A.F.F. ELEMENTS WITH LEADING EDGES CONTINUOUS RAILING AND -
& N WITHIN 27"-80" RANGE SHALL NOT EXTENSION TO TERMINATE ®
\ — \ — PROJECT FROM THE WALL MORE INTO WALL OR FLOOR BASED _
o g o g THAN 4" ON LOCATION OR UNLESS ~ Z
S
OTHERWISE NOTED. : _r
8" MIN 2 2 L } m
5
< 1 (o))
WALL-HUNG FIRE EXTINGUISHER ps —20lb FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET o
z z @ 40# OR OVER; K 0N ™~
s S BRACKET SHALL BE AT 40" AF.F.  — — — il |- . LN
g z - B N NOTE: X= 36" MIN. IF Y= 60",
& (i 2 & ~ x X=42" MIN. IF Y=54 Z e
4 > CANNOT REACH FROM WHEELCHAIR B AN
e | 11" MIN. m \
% TOE CLEARANCE % KNEE CLEARANCE MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR D Ll
@ @ TYP. F.E. CABINET RAILING EXTENSIONS AT STAIRS & RAMPS PROTRUDING OBJECTS DOOR CLEARANCE(S) I— —
RESTROOMS ’
©2 I_ L
s AN =
W N o 3 WL WL BRACKET MOUNTED TO STUD <C
s OR BLOCKING - 2 PLACES
e e b . o— ; ©
§ ! 2 -
£ | 2 ! 5 I N
5 N £ TYP. HT. } o Z O
T 16"-18" ~ TOWEL SLOT 5 SURROUND | 2
4 % = o ™
r | ~ 2 |
- = 17" - 25" 5 — / [ o | SO O
- R A (| A o ﬂ o | E:I:: TRASH SLOT 8 6, O ‘ [ = ~ o ﬂ-
= = ' " ' " ' " ' " / 9 " ~
-~ 0 @) 5 ! ¥-0 -8 o ¥-6 ! W i \ o 2-0 BRACKETS I I -~
J/ w S e @ " . 7 7 7 7 / . 5 2 | . * AS REQUIRED, MAXIMUM 4'-0" A PART,
a o N @ | 4" MAX. & 8 | © MINIMUM 30" CLEAR BETWEEN BRACKETS 00
iy 2 gy . i € 5 4b o« 5) wi o |
= 1t 3 [ |5 . AN w ‘ ‘ N
- [ N e = JE —~— (@] 1] = | |
= |z B 8 | = o z I ) -
dr : ? i : A | . 4 N
' . z ' =z z w |
o <|E 2| w - — 2 tle B, \ | % ° 4 Z e & | | i AL
K a : K ~ ¥ 2 ~a | ? . ey ~ 3'-01/16" =) = ~ | L | B
LY s} ® ™~ n _ N © ] L3 o [3) | s E2
e K w o — = & m] o | N E 1.
= ™ > 5 o I = | © g [z
q § : i o 5 L & =
< > - | o T . - s « | 5
- | N N 5 e — 0'- 6" Milo
%' - 5" MIN. DEPTH
BABY CHANGING STATIONS HAND DRYERS, SOAP DISPENSERS, TOWEL SINKS, COUNTERS, MIRRORS ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY URINALS & TOILET TOILET ACCESSORIES TOILET ACCESSORIES PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER/ PROTRUSIONS FROM S ‘
CLEARANCES PARTITIONS TRASH RECEPTACLE WALL SURFACE P -~
N
/
\
/ \
TURNING RADIUS - HALLWAYS & RAMPS / 4-0
~ 50" CLEAR SPACE
— > p T "
. - p N 12" MIN EXTENSION \ J ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
// \\ / TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
p ) / \ \ TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.
/ A\ y A 12" MIN EXTENSION N /
=) / \ — e
' ~
/ 3 A / _ \ v -~ ARCHITECT ARB
. & 40" x 40" CLEAR SPACE 5
5-0 1-0 3-0" 1-0 / io ! RAMP <
) L | / = \ +
1 1 . ! / o LEVEL LANDING % 36" MIN WIDTH DRAWN BY RWP
S . ( 3-6 v / & SURFACE OF RAMP o
‘ ! ‘ \\ // -~ =
. ‘ ! ‘ 3-0 3o & JOB NUMBER 2413
< ‘ ! 7 A F T LEVEL LANDING — R
~ } } ‘ / / ~ N
\ |
L | ‘ ] | / \ ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING
| e LN ﬁl 1:12 TO < 1:16 HORIZONTAL PROJECTION OR /
| _ ‘ | RUN - MAXIMUM OF 30 FT MAXIMUM RISE OF 30 IN. \ HEIGHTS
| | — | i i - /
.| | |
5| | | E 0 LE 5-0" CLEAR SPACE ..
- |l \ . \ | LEVEL LANDING | SCALE: As indicated
| | | L / SURFACE OF RAMP \
| L | UP TO 10% SLOPE MAX
\ | _ / - «—
: ‘ LEVEL LANDING \
4 L= ] 8 / UP TO 10% FLARE UP TO 10% FLARE
\ AL 2272272022727 2272208 - O 2272272722722/ 4 N /
WHEELCHAIR | WHEELCHAR T-SHAPED 1 HALLWAY MINIMUM RAMP MINIMUM TURNING RADIUS ~ B - G O O 3
TURNING SPACE TURNING SPACE . REQUIREMENTS ( )\, REQUIREMENTS - 3-0" n

L 1:16 TO < 1:20 HORIZONTAL PROJECTION OR
\\ RUN - MAXIMUM OF 40 FT MAXIMUM RISE OF 30 IN. INTERIOR RAMP CLEAR FLOOR SPACE MIN.
CLEAR WIDTHS AT TURNS FLUSH STREET LEVEL




DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES:
1. SEE AD1.10 FOR DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS AND PHASING .
2. SEE AD2.01 FOR DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS.
3. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS, COORDINATE THE EXTENT
OF DEMOLITION WORK AND EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN WITH NEW FLOOR
PLAN.
4. WALLS, WINDOWS, DOORS AND PARTITIONS SHOWN DASHED ARE

INDICATED TO BE REMOVED. REMOVE ENTIRE WALL OR PARTITIONS AS A RC H ]TECTU R E
WELL AS DUCTS, AND PIPING, CONDUITS AND OTHER ELEMENTS IN OR ON
THEM WHICH MAY OR MAY NOT BE SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED. ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
5. COORDINATE WITH OWNER ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE SALVAGED. 418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
ALL WINDOWS TO BE SALVAGED FOR OWNER. BROOKINGS, SD 57006
7. WEST BRICK FACADE IS TO REMAIN IN PLACE, WINDOWS, DOORS TO BE (W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
FILLED WITH BRICK TO BE PAINTED OUT IN PHASE 1. (T)605.679.9475

o

SIZE AND
g(l)_icﬁl)\gg)é\l';OF 8. SOUTH & EAST BRICK FACADE THAT HAS WINDOWS/DOORS INFILL NEED

BRICK TO MATCH EXISTING BRICK. REMOVE BRICK SILL. CUT LARGER

OPENING INTO BRICK TO REPLACE ENTIRE BRICKS AND CREATE SEAMLESS
BRICK WALL.

9. REMOVE PORTION OF BRICK AT SOUTH WEST CORNER ON SOUTH FACADE
TO TIE NEW STRUCTURE INTO EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURE.

10. REMOVE PORTION OF BRICK AT NORTH WEST CORNER ON WEST FACADE
TO TIE NEW STRUCTURE INTO EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURE.

11. ALIGN NEW STRUCTURE WITH EXISTING.

12. MAINTAIN SAFE MEANS OF EGRESS, NORTH WEST DOOR THROUGH PHASE
2 — LAST WINDOW/DOOR WINDOW TO BE INSTALLED TO MAINTAIN EGRESS
REQUIREMENTS.

13. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING ROOF. SALVAGE EXISTING METAL ROOF TO
BE USED ON THE HIP ROOF THAT WILL BE REPLACED WITH A GABLE ROOF,

ENGINEER NEW
STRUCTURAL OPENING IN
EXISTING PRECAST BUILDING
FOR 8' OVERHEAD DOOR.

ENGINEER NEW 14. AVOID DISRUPTION TO ADJACENT AREAS AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE. KEEP

STRUCTURAL OPENING IN
EXISTING PRECAST BUILDING
FOR 8' OVERHEAD DOOR.

REMOVE
EXISTING

NOISE LEVEL TO AN ACCEPTABLE LEVEL TO THE TENANTS BY DATE Issue Date
COORDINATING EXCESSIVE NOISE TASKS WITH TENANT.

STOOP
15. PROVIDE DUST CONTROL BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION AREAS AND OCCUPIED NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

AREAS AT ALL TIMES.

95 _an - - 16. ALL SHUTDOWNS OF MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL OR PLUMBING SYSTEMS
P = - SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH TENANTS.
| N 17. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER CODE AT ALL TIMES THROUGHOUT
\f — — — CONSTRUCTION AREA.

18. REMOVE ENTRANCE DOOR ON SOUTH WEST SIDE OF BUILDING AND

REPLACE WITH GLAZING.

6'-10"

19. LEVEL EXISTING FLOOR SLAB AS NECESSARY. PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE

NEW FINISH. SEE FINISH PLANS A8.10 & A8.20.

20. SEE PHASING DIAGRAM BELOW, REPRESENTS A CLEAR EXITING PATHWAY.

21. REFER TO A1.01 PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS.
22. DURING CONSTRUCTION THE EXISTING MAILBOX WILL TO BE MOVED TO
THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE STREET, SEE A1.01 FOR SITE FOR EXISTING AND

@ PROPOSED MAILBOX LOCATION.

DEMOLITION LEGEND

: : TO MAINTAIN CONSISTENCY IN COLOR/FINISH/WEATHERING.
0

TEMPORARY WALL LOCATION

DEMOLISH WALLS, DOORS, WINDOWS

_o

3 EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS

EXISTING INTERIOR WALLS TO REMAIN

MEANS OF EGRESS; DOOR TO REMAIN

B1 C1

PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

LEVEL 1 DEMO PLAN

1 3/32" = 1'-0"

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

ARCHITECT ARB
DRAWN BY RWP
JOB NUMBER 2413

DEMO PLAN LEVEL 1

8/22/2024 1:41:01 PM

SCALE: As indicated

AD1.10




1

—--—--—3NIT ALd3d0dd— """~ "~

362nd AVE, GRAVEL
ACCESS ROAD

EXISITING BUILDING.

SITE PLAN
1" — 20'_0"

EXIs;I'IN;B CONCRETE PAD =

PROPERTY LINE--—"~

—_—

PARKING NOTES:

A. ADD NOTES HERE.

SITE NOTES:

1. CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS MUST VERIFY BUILDING SETBACK
AND BUILDING FOOTPRINT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF THERE IS ANY POSSIBILITY OF
ENCROACHMENT.

2. ANY WATER DIVERTED FROM ITS ORIGINAL DRAINAGE PATHWAYS SHALL
BE RETURNED TO ITS ORIGINAL COURSE BEFORE LEAVING THE JOB SITE
UNLESS THE SITE DESIGN SPECIFICALLY CALLS FOR REDIRECTION AND THE
APPROPRIATE PERMITS AND/OR APPLICABLE DRAINAGE STUDIES HAVE
BEEN COMPLETED IF REQUIRED BY THE AHJ.

3. VERIFY PROPERTY AND BUILDING LINES AND FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS
PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. CONFIRM THAT UTILITIES ARE
LOCATED AS SHOWN.

4. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. BUILD FROM DIMENSIONS
INDICATED. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/DESIGNER
AND/OR ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS.

5. AREAS DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES OR
UTILITIES (SEWER, WATER, ELECTRIC, FIBER, ETC.) SHALL BE RETURNED TO
THEIR NATURAL STATE AND APPROPRIATE TOPSOIL DEPTH PLACED FOR
SEEDING OR RE-SEEDING.

6. FINISHED GRADE: TO MATCH EXISTING STRUCTURE

7. EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO PROVIDE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE
INFORMATION. IF THERE IS ANY CONFLICTING INFORMATION OR
OMISSION IN THE WORKING DRAWINGS OR SUPPLEMENTAL
DOCUMENTS, IT IS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO
COORDINATE WITH THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER AND/OR ENGINEER FOR A
RESOLUTION.

8. ALLSURFACE WATER SHALL DRAIN AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE AS
REQUIRED BY LOCAL STANDARDS

9. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY HORIZONTAL PLACEMENT AND FINISH FLOOR
ELEVATIONS WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO EXCAVATIONS.

10. CONTRACTORS TO VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS, PROPERTY
LINES, ETC. PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. SHOULD ANY DISCREPANCIES,
OMISSIONS, OR ERRORS OCCUR, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

11. TOF INDICATES MINIMUM TOP OF FOUNDATION.

12. TEMPORARY SECURITY FENCING OR JOBSITE SIGNAGE THAT IS REQUIRED
OR IS OPTIONALLY PROVIDED SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING
ORDINANCE FOR CONSTRUCTION SITES, AS WELL AS THE AHJ'S
STANDARDS AND POLICIES MANUAL, AS APPROPRIATE.

SITE SYMBOL LEGEND:

PROPERTY LINE
B SETBACK LINE

ffffff TRAFFIC PATTERN LINE

UTILITY AND/OR DRAINAGE EASEMENTS

TRANS. ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER
@3 FIRE HYDRANT
MAIL MAILBOX
© GROUND-MOUNTED AC CONDENSING UNIT
“ | SIDEWALK - CONCRETE PAVING

WALKS - PAVER OR STAMPED CONCRETE

% EXISTING DECIDUOUS TREES

EXISTING CONIFEROUS TREES

_—1 640/ GRADING CONTOUR LINES (WITH ELEVATIONS)

:> TRAFFIC DIRECTION

BUILDING MASS W/ROOF OVERHANG

1L

ARCHITECTURE

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
(T)605.679.9475

DATE Issue Date

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT
PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

ARCHITECT ARB

DRAWN BY ARB

JOB NUMBER 2413

ARCHITECTURAL SITE
PLAN

SCALE: As indicated

A1.01

8/22/2024 1:41:02 PM




GENERAL NOTES:

LEVEL 0 FLOOR PLAN

L A3.02 - A3.02
/%$\\ H EY ] | H & O O IR 5| ] O
A3.01
[ ] . 1x] , [ ] 1] , ] : , CI>T (2] , | © (Ll | Sl L1,
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE.

ALL GRIDLINES SHOWN ARE NOTED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING OR
CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURE.

ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF
FRAMING OR EXTERIOR FACE OF FOUNDATION, AS APPROPRIATE.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING OR
INTERIOR FACE OF CONCRETE/PRECAST TO CENTERLINE OF PARTITION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GCTO COORDINATE ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING, MECHANICAL AND ELEC.
WORK.

EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, BETWEEN WALLS
AND FOUNDATIONS, WALLS AND ROOFS/SOFFITS, PENETRATIONS OF
UTILITY SERVICES THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOFS, AND ALL OTHER
OPENING IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED,
GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO PREVENT AIR AND WATER
PENETRATION.

VERIFY OPENINGS FOR PIPES AND DUCTS WITH MEP DRAWINGS AND
PROVIDE AS REQ'D

WHEN LAYING OUT WALLS, CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE FIELD
MEASUREMENTS TO ENSURE ALL REQ'D CLEAR DIMS ARE MAINTAINED AS
INDICATED AND PENETRATIONS MISS STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ABOVE OR
BELOW. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS.

REFER TO SHEETS A5.01 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES, LEGENDS,
AND DETAILS.

REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN (RCP) FOR T.O. WALL AND/OR FINISHED
CEILING HEIGHTS.

ALL WALL-HUNG CASEWORK, GRAB BARS (IF REQUIRED), TOILET
ACCESSORIES, CLOSET SYSTEMS, DOOR HARDWARE AND EQUIPMENT
ATTACHED TO WALLS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO BLOCKING. U.N.O.
BLOCKING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND LOCATED BOTH AT TOP AND
BOTTOM OF EQUIPMENT

GWB CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQ'D BY GWB MFR
RECOMMENDATIONS (30" MAX. TYP.) AND ALIGNED WITH DOOR
OPENINGS. CONFIRM PLACEMENTS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF GWB.

FLOOR DRAINS TO BE PLACED %" BELOW FINISHED FLOOR, U.N.O. SLOPE
FLOOR TO DRAIN. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL.

PLUMBER AND GC TO COORDINATE CAREFULLY WITH PLANS & INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS TO ENSURE THAT PLACEMENT OF ROUGH-INS AVOIDS
OPERABLE DRAWERS IN CABINETS.

1 " 41NN
N 3/32"=1'-0

1L

ARCHITECTURE

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
(T)605.679.9475

DATE Issue Date

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT
PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

ARCHITECT ARB
DRAWN BY RWP
JOB NUMBER 2413

LEVEL 0 PLAN

SCALE: As indicated

A1.05

8/22/2024 1:41:13 PM
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LEVEL 0 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES:

1. THE FOLLOWING DENOTES THE PRECEDENCE ASSIGNED TO THE WORK
ITEMS FOR SPACE PRIORITY (IN DESCENDING ORDER):
A. RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES

B. DUCTWORK

C. HVACPIPING

D. PLUMBING VENT & SUPPLY PIPING

E. ELECTRICAL/DATA/SECURITY & A/V CONDUIT AND/OR RACEWAYS

2. ALLITEMS LISTED ABOVE BY PRIORITY SHALL BE INSTALLED TIGHT TO
STRUCTURE OF WORK ITEMS ABOVE.

3. MECHANICAL TO BE RUN IN TRUSS SPACE WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

4. CEILINGS TO BE 8'-6" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. LOCATE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DEVICES AS SHOW ON PLAN.
ADJUSTMENTS MUST BE VERIFIED WITH ARCHITECT.

6. ACOUSTICAL CEILING GRID TO BE CENTERED IN THE SPACE AS INDICATED.

7. ALL RECESSED CAN LIGHTS TO BE PLACED IN CENTER OF ACOUSTIC CEILING
TILES UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

8. PERIMETER CEILING TILES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4" U.N.O.

9. LOCATE ALL SPRINKLER HEADS, SMOKE DETECTORS, AUDIO SPEAKERS, ETC.
IN CENTER OF CEILING TILE.

10. SPRINKLER HEADS ARE TO BE LOCATED PER CERTIFIED INSTALLER,
CENTERED IN CEILING TILE, & RECESSED.

11. SEE A5.50 FOR INTERIOR DETAILS REGARDING SOFFITS.

1L

ARCHITECTURE

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
(T)605.679.9475

DATE Issue Date

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND

::::::Z::::f:\f'ﬁ\,i:j::::::::::T‘f
S -
Ll .
\ \
\ \
\
\
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ o o o o o B o o
]
I

3/32" = 1'-0"

2X4 INDIRECT/DIRECT LED FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN

DIRECTIONAL RECESSED CAN

DECORATIVE PENDANT

DECORATIVE SEMI FLUSH FIXTURE

EXTERIOR RECESSED CAN

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE

EXTERIOR WALL PACK

4@ os

BATH VANITY FIXTURE

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH

$ FINISH CEILING HEIGHT
<x> EXIT SIGN

GWB CEILING

2x2 GRID CEILING

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT
PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

ARCHITECT ARB
DRAWN BY RWP
JOB NUMBER 2413

L0 REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN

SCALE: As indicated

A1.06

8/22/2024 1:41:03 PM




N

FRAMING OR EXTERIOR FACE OF FOUNDATION, AS APPROPRIATE.
5. ALLINTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING OR

GENERAL NOTES:
A2.01 1. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. .
. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE.
2 3. ALL GRIDLINES SHOWN ARE NOTED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING OR
CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURE,
4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF

A3.02 A3.02 INTERIOR FACE OF CONCRETE/PRECAST TO CENTERLINE OF PARTITION ARCHITECTURE
152 -0 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4 ¢ 6. GCTO COORDINATE ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING, MECHANICAL AND ELEC. D8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
_ / 7 _ _ 7 _ _ ] - _ _ 7 _ 7 WORK. 418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
—— WHAT IS THIS SECTION TRYING TO SHOW? T — N — ' / — — \ ' — = — ” ' ' , 7. EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, BETWEEN WALLS BROOKINGS, SD 57006
/ ; i il AND FOUNDATIONS, WALLS AND ROOFS/SOFFITS, PENETRATIONS OF (W) WWW.IDBARC.COM

/ I i UTILITY SERVICES THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOFS, AND ALL OTHER (T)605.679.9475
I I OPENING IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED,

/
/ I 150' - 0" I
— 4 I f GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO PREVENT AIR AND WATER
m 1 I I PENETRATION.

W i I 8. VERIFY OPENINGS FOR PIPES AND DUCTS WITH MEP DRAWINGS AND
I I PROVIDE AS REQ'D
9. WHEN LAYING OUT WALLS, CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE FIELD
A201 |3 I 5 I MEASUREMENTS TO ENSURE ALL REQ’D CLEAR DIMS ARE MAINTAINED AS
i 3 i INDICATED AND PENETRATIONS MISS STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ABOVE OR
i BELOW. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS.
10. REFER TO SHEETS A5.01 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES, LEGENDS,

8/22/2024 1:41:04 PM

AND DETAILS.
i 11. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN (RCP) FOR T.0. WALL AND/OR FINISHED
N 5 I CEILING HEIGHTS.
k3 I 3 i 12. ALL WALL-HUNG CASEWORK, GRAB BARS (IF REQUIRED), TOILET
o I 4 i ACCESSORIES, CLOSET SYSTEMS, DOOR HARDWARE AND EQUIPMENT
i i ATTACHED TO WALLS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO BLOCKING. U.N.O.
%, L i 160 50-0" 180" 50-0" 160" H __— BLOCKING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND LOCATED BOTH AT TOP AND DATE Issue Date
> i - BOTTOM OF EQUIPMENT NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
I short curbed pad for high service pumps - _ 4 13. GWB CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQ'D BY GWB MFR
l | RECOMMENDATIONS (30" MAX. TYP.) AND ALIGNED WITH DOOR
0. o catwalk and stair access to tridents OPENINGS. CONFIRM PLACEMENTS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
s 2 5 INSTALLATION OF GWB.
SITE VERIFY 2 \ A3.01/ 5 | g 14. FLOOR DRAINS TO BE PLACED %” BELOW FINISHED FLOOR, U.N.O. SLOPE
LOCATION OF e AN ® N | FLOOR TO DRAIN. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL.
OH DOOR? ‘ | | 15. PLUMBER AND GC TO COORDINATE CAREFULLY WITH PLANS & INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS TO ENSURE THAT PLACEMENT OF ROUGH-INS AVOIDS
: I OPERABLE DRAWERS IN CABINETS.
M oo~ e s T
152'-0" !
3'-4" 20' - 4" P
95'- 4" I
930" 1 12 Z
P m
O
o
15'-0 g4 1-0 ™~
7 Ln
LIJ 2 O
— — 1 . - Vp)]
T
\ \ ||:
I _I
Lu|_ D R
| | WALL TYPE HATCH LEGEND m §
| I |— <
N 2x4 WOOD STUD @ 16" 0.C.; 7/16" OSB ONE SIDE; < I_ 9
ey ’ C
<C40 ]:[ 5/8" TYPE X GWB INTERIOR BOTH SIDES
» » % 1= g
2x4 WOOD STUD @ 16" 0.C.; 5/8" TYPE X GWB EA.
| | Ty 24 © / all < ®
N 2x4 WOOD STUD @ 16" 0.C. TO THE DECK ABOVE; N
— — — — — — — — — — — — | <CaA>— LU0 12" SOUND BOARD ONE SIDE, 5/8" TYPE X GWB ! —I %
N EA. SIDE D ‘ l N
2X6 WOOD STUD @ 16" 0.C.; 5/8" TYPE X GWB
p — EA. SIDE ;
2X6 WOOD STUD; 7/16" OSB; TYVEK; METAL
A2.01 @ SIDING; CELLULOSE W/GLUE BINDER INSULATION; ( )
6 MIL POLY; 5/8" TYPE X GWB INTERIOR
éM 2X6 WOOD STUD; 7/16" OSB; TYVEK; BRICK; 6 MIL m
NYZ POLY; 5/8" TYPE X GWB INTERIOR
2X6 EXISTING WALLS - THICKNESS VARIES
ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.
- _
/ EoB 2X6 EXISTING WALLS W/BRICK - THICKNESS VARIES ARCHITECT ARB
DRAWN BY ARB
E6F 2X6 EXISTING WALLS W/BRICK - THICKNESS VARIES
1 LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN JOB NUMBER 2413
3/32" = 1'-0"
*@ 8" FOUNDATION WALL LEVEL 1 PLAN
SCALE: As indicated
12" FOUNDATION WALL - BRICK LEDGE
STOREFRONT ALUMINUM GLASS WALL
é% T STHEHEHH-AL .
*SEE A6.01 FOR CONFIGURATION & SIZING




A3.02

A3.02

1 LEVEL 1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

1L

ARCHITECTURE

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
(T)605.679.9475

DATE Issue Date

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND

@
)

%
O

3/32" = 1'-0"

LED UTILITY LIGHT

RECESSED CAN

DECORATIVE PENDANT

EXTERIOR RECESSED CAN

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE

GRID-MOUNTED RECESSED COVE LIGHT
(RESTROOMS)

HVAC SUPPLY REGISTER

BATH EXHAUST FAN

BATH VANITY FIXTURE

CEILING FAN WITH LIGHT

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH

FINISH CEILING HEIGHT

VENTED SOFFIT - STEALTH SOFFIT

METAL SOFFIT TO COORDINATE

GWB CEILING

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT
PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

ARCHITECT ARB
DRAWN BY RWP
JOB NUMBER 2413

LEVEL 1 REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

SCALE: As indicated

A1.11

8/22/2024 1:41:04 PM




A2.01

ROOF PLAN

ROOF NOTES:

1. PROVIDE "BOOTS" AT TRANSITION FROM DOWNSPOUTS TO STORM SEWER
PIPE INLETS WHERE ALL PIPED TIE-INS ARE PLANNED.

2. PROVIDE CAST CONCRETE SPLASH PADS AT ALL DOWNSPOUTS WHERE OVER-
LAND DRAINAGE IS PLANNED.

A2.01
2
A3.02 A3.02
A
PR
A3.01
MONOSLOPE ROOF DECK & SCUPPER TO THE EAST?
Lo
A3.01
INTERIOR ROOF DRAINS LIKELY NEEDED >
[
I 4
A2.01

1 3/32" = 1'-0"

1L

A

RCHITECTURE

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC

41

8 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1

BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM

(T

)605.679.9475

DATE

Issue Date

NO.

DESCRIPTION DATE

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT

PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS

TOFIT

JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

ARCHITECT ARB

DRAWN BY ARB

JOB NUMBER 2413
ROOF PLAN

SCALE: As indicated

A1.30

8/22/2024 1:41:05 PM




GENERAL NOTES:

N

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE.

ALL GRIDLINES SHOWN ARE NOTED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING OR
CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURE.

ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF
FRAMING OR EXTERIOR FACE OF FOUNDATION, AS APPROPRIATE.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING OR
INTERIOR FACE OF CONCRETE/PRECAST TO CENTERLINE OF PARTITION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GCTO COORDINATE ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING, MECHANICAL AND ELEC.
WORK.

EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, BETWEEN WALLS
AND FOUNDATIONS, WALLS AND ROOFS/SOFFITS, PENETRATIONS OF
UTILITY SERVICES THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOFS, AND ALL OTHER
OPENING IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED,
GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO PREVENT AIR AND WATER
PENETRATION.

VERIFY OPENINGS FOR PIPES AND DUCTS WITH MEP DRAWINGS AND
PROVIDE AS REQ'D

WHEN LAYING OUT WALLS, CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE FIELD
MEASUREMENTS TO ENSURE ALL REQ'D CLEAR DIMS ARE MAINTAINED AS
INDICATED AND PENETRATIONS MISS STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ABOVE OR
BELOW. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS.

REFER TO SHEETS A5.01 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES, LEGENDS,
AND DETAILS.

REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN (RCP) FOR T.O. WALL AND/OR FINISHED
CEILING HEIGHTS.

ALL WALL-HUNG CASEWORK, GRAB BARS (IF REQUIRED), TOILET
ACCESSORIES, CLOSET SYSTEMS, DOOR HARDWARE AND EQUIPMENT
ATTACHED TO WALLS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO BLOCKING. U.N.O.
BLOCKING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND LOCATED BOTH AT TOP AND
BOTTOM OF EQUIPMENT

GWB CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQ'D BY GWB MFR
RECOMMENDATIONS (30" MAX. TYP.) AND ALIGNED WITH DOOR
OPENINGS. CONFIRM PLACEMENTS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF GWB.

FLOOR DRAINS TO BE PLACED %" BELOW FINISHED FLOOR, U.N.O. SLOPE
FLOOR TO DRAIN. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL.

PLUMBER AND GC TO COORDINATE CAREFULLY WITH PLANS & INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS TO ENSURE THAT PLACEMENT OF ROUGH-INS AVOIDS
OPERABLE DRAWERS IN CABINETS.

1L

ARCHITECTURE

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
(T)605.679.9475

DATE

Issue Date

NO.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

KEYNOTE LEGEND

KEY VALUE KEYNOTE TEXT

3/32" = 1'-0"

A3.02 A3.01
I I

1 Elevation 2 - a

3/32" =1'-0"

11'-0 10' - 10' - 10'- 0" 10' - 10' - 10' - 10'-0" 11" 10' - 10' - 10'- 0" 10'-0" 10' - 10' -

2 NORTHEAST ELEVATION

3/32" =1'-0"

.

3 Elevation 4 - a

3/32" =1'-0"
]
4 Elevation 3 - a

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT

PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

ARCHITECT ARB
DRAWN BY RWP
JOB NUMBER 2413

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SCALE:

As indicated

A2.01

8/22/2024 1:41:06 PM




A3.02

150'- 0"

A3.02

ROOF PLAN
128' 2" g;

I

il

I

[

[

W

il

Il

il

T T 1

L1

1®| _ Ou

SECTION @ WATER TANKS

ﬁtfg;
97'- 10"

0

3/32" = 1'-0"

A3.02

A3.02

A5.02

i

il

I

ROOF PLAN
128' - 2"

DOUBLE-TEE DEPTH TBD

T T 7T

L1 PH3 BRG.
124' - 0"

L1

100" - 0"

1%
97' - 10"

@ SECTION @ ACCESS DOORS

3/32" = 1'-0"

A3.02

A3.02

E3

GENERAL NOTES:

N

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE.

ALL GRIDLINES SHOWN ARE NOTED TO EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING OR
CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURE.

ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF
FRAMING OR EXTERIOR FACE OF FOUNDATION, AS APPROPRIATE.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING OR
INTERIOR FACE OF CONCRETE/PRECAST TO CENTERLINE OF PARTITION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GCTO COORDINATE ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING, MECHANICAL AND ELEC.
WORK.

EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, BETWEEN WALLS
AND FOUNDATIONS, WALLS AND ROOFS/SOFFITS, PENETRATIONS OF
UTILITY SERVICES THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS AND ROOFS, AND ALL OTHER
OPENING IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED,
GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO PREVENT AIR AND WATER
PENETRATION.

VERIFY OPENINGS FOR PIPES AND DUCTS WITH MEP DRAWINGS AND
PROVIDE AS REQ'D

WHEN LAYING OUT WALLS, CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE FIELD
MEASUREMENTS TO ENSURE ALL REQ'D CLEAR DIMS ARE MAINTAINED AS
INDICATED AND PENETRATIONS MISS STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ABOVE OR
BELOW. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS.

REFER TO SHEETS A5.01 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES, LEGENDS,
AND DETAILS.

REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN (RCP) FOR T.O. WALL AND/OR FINISHED
CEILING HEIGHTS.

ALL WALL-HUNG CASEWORK, GRAB BARS (IF REQUIRED), TOILET
ACCESSORIES, CLOSET SYSTEMS, DOOR HARDWARE AND EQUIPMENT
ATTACHED TO WALLS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO BLOCKING. U.N.O.
BLOCKING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND LOCATED BOTH AT TOP AND
BOTTOM OF EQUIPMENT

GWB CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQ'D BY GWB MFR
RECOMMENDATIONS (30" MAX. TYP.) AND ALIGNED WITH DOOR
OPENINGS. CONFIRM PLACEMENTS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF GWB.

FLOOR DRAINS TO BE PLACED %" BELOW FINISHED FLOOR, U.N.O. SLOPE
FLOOR TO DRAIN. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL.

PLUMBER AND GC TO COORDINATE CAREFULLY WITH PLANS & INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS TO ENSURE THAT PLACEMENT OF ROUGH-INS AVOIDS
OPERABLE DRAWERS IN CABINETS.

ROOF PLAN

I

L

|

[

[ I

I

[

T 1T
1]

128'-2"
L1 PH3 BRG.

124'-0"

L1
T 100'-0" @

N@
97'- 10"

LO

SECTION @ STAIR

iy

82'-10"

©

3/32" = 1'-0"

ARCHITECTURE

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
(T)605.679.9475

DATE

Issue Date

NO. DESCRIPTION

DATE

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT

PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS

TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

ARCHITECT ARB
DRAWN BY RWP
JOB NUMBER 2413

LONGITUDINAL
BUILDING SECTIONS

SCALE:

As indicated

A3.01

8/22/2024 1:41:07 PM




o
\A5.02) A3.01 A3.01 A3.01 A3.02 — '
ROOFPLAN [

128' - 2" ARCHITECTURE

L1 PH3 BRG. | L T A DR RS I

124°-0 L J -  L1BEARING ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
116' - 0" 418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1

BROOKINGS, SD 57006

(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM

(T)605.679.9475

L1 BEARING
116'- 0"

L1

o= U e s e o T 106' - 0"

_ [ | I
B B - B ~100'-0" TOF
S E—— i — = — — : AR TOF . 97'- 10"
’ ’ / R 97'- 10"
LO BLDG 1 TO FTG BLDG 1
- — i — — 1l — —Ft — T - T - = il — — T T - T — — — — — 4{\@ T 86' - 6"

ST T . ‘ — 'on"
TO FTG BLDG 1
LO - - - - - — — B — — — - . - — — - *786' -:6":

82'-10" T | 1 LI | DATE Issue Date
T G NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
80" - 4" 1) SECTION @ EXISITNG EXTERIOR DOOR 2) SECTION @ PASSTHROUGH HALLWAYS

3/32" = 1'-0" 3/32" = 1'-0"

[\ S
W A3.01 A3.01 A3.01 A3.02

7 j ROOF PLAN

128' - 2"

R N N RS s L1 PH3BRG.
124' - 0"

riw

L1 BEARING
116'- 0"

: | ‘iiii‘riiiiiirr/ N SmEaaEs L1
= ~ — . . 100' - 0"

LO BLDG 1
o - e ] 87'- 0"
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ LO

11 Jr——71 Tl JT7 1 [ 82'- 10"
— — — — M
82'- 4"

@ SECTION @ SERVICE PUMPS
3/32" = 1'-0"

A3.02 A3.02
LIKELY METAL BAR JOISTS & DECKING? TBD WITH STRUCTURAL

ROOF PLAN
128' - 2"

L1 PH3 BRG.
/ 124' - Q"

| | L1 BEARING

116' - 0"

PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT

/7

o L1 ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
1 OO' - O" TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
S AV FER = FEaty — g L - TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

- . * B by B i By & 3 “TOF -
) — 97'- 10" ARCHITECT ARB

=

DRAWN BY RWP

JOB NUMBER 2413

e T T oG . TRANSVERSE BUILDING
82| - 4" SECTIONS

8/22/2024 1:41:08 PM

SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0"

SECTION THROUGH 'BREEZEWAY"'
3/32" = 1'-0" I

4

A3.02




A~ N —~ T\ —~ TN\ —~ TN\ —~ TN\ —~ TN\ —~ N\ —~ TN\ —~ ﬁ\\

@ SERIES

NON COMBUSTIBLE

AVAILABLE FIRE

RESISTANCE: 1 HOUR

INSULATION AS SPECIFIED

METAL STUD 16" O.C.; AS SCHEDULED

GYP 5/8"; AS SCHEDULED

@ SERIES

NON COMBUSTIBLE

AVAILABLE FIRE
RESISTANCE: 2 HOUR

INSULATION AS SPECIFIED

METAL STUD 16" O.C.; AS SCHEDULED

GWB 5/8"; AS SCHEDULED

AR

PLAN VIEW

STC RATING
TF;TF[“E VEITS’% WPIE'}‘H 1 HOUR CONSTRUCTION TESTS ) Wi NOTES

INSUL | INSUL
@ 1-5/8" | 278" U448 40-44 | 4549
@ 1-5/8" | 2-1/4" U465 40-44 | 45.49 *FURRING; GWB ON ONE SIDE ONLY
358" | 4-7/8" U465 40-44 | 4549
358" | 4-1/4" U465 40-44 | 45.49 *FURRING; GWB ON ONE SIDE ONLY
6" 714" U465 40-44 | 4549
6" 6-5/8" U465 40-44 | 4549 *FURRING; GWB ON ONE SIDE ONLY
8" 9-1/4" U465 40-44 | 45.49

N

P

PLAN VIEW

GWB 1"; AS SCHEDULED

STC RATING

T'?TPNE vﬂéﬁ_‘ WFl)gﬁH 1 HOUR CONSTRUCTION TESTS W/0 w/ NOTES
INSUL | INSUL

@ 358" | 5.7/8"

@ 6" 8-1/4"

INTERIOR PARTITION TYPE - S SERIES

INTERIOR PARTITION TYPE - SFT

1 11/2" =1'-0"
@ SERIES /INSULATION AS SPECIFIED
NON COMBUSTIBLE
| VETALSTUD 16" 0.C.; AS SCHEDULED
AVAILABLE FIRE
RESISTANCE: 2 HOUR
72 LAYERS 5/8" GWB; AS SCHEDULED
¥
PLAN VIEW
STC RATING
T'?TPNE v§|TDUTDH WPI$¥H 1 HOUR CONSTRUCTION TESTS W/0 Wi NOTES
INSUL | INSUL
1-5/8" | 4-1/8" U412 N/A 50-54 FIBERGLASS BATTS FOR SOUND ATTENUATION
358" | 6-1/8" U411 4549 | 5054 FIBERGLASS BATTS FOR SOUND ATTENUATION
6" 8-1/2" U411 4549 | 5054 FIBERGLASS BATTS FOR SOUND ATTENUATION

11/2" =1'-0"

4 11/2" =1'-0"
@ SERIES B ’ | ——WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
NON COMBUSTIBLE
CAST IN PLACE
CONCRETE
AVAILABLE FIRE
RESISTANCE: 3 HOUR
e
a4
PLAN VIEW
EXTERIOR FINISH INSULATION BACK-UP WALL
PTN CAVITY MOIST/VAP NOTES
TYPE | MATERIAL [THICKNESS| DEPTH TYPE |THICKNESS| CONTROL TYPE DEPTH
AS CAST-IN-PLACE "
N/A N/A N/A N/A NIA SPECIFIED CONCRETE 6
AS CAST-IN-PLACE "
NIA N/A NIA N/A NA SPECIFIED CONCRETE 8
AS CAST-IN-PLACE "
@ N/A N/A N/A NIA NIA SPECIFIED CONCRETE 12

11/2" =1'-0"

“\\

N

_

/“‘\/ / 4“\\\ /“\/ /

N~ N\~ N\~ N\~

Y

@ SERIES

NON COMBUSTIBLE

AVAILABLE FIRE
RESISTANCE: 2 HOUR

a”

\
!

~

Y

\/
Y

~

Y

Y

Y

—~

v

EXTERIOR PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL

RIGID FOAM INSULATION

INTERIOR PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL

AN N N N N N N N NN «/ |

N
&\ \‘ @ SERIES

NON COMBUSTIBLE

.
e
< |
Y

)
‘<///
N

AVAILABLE FIRE

RESISTANCE: 1 HOUR

PLAN VIEW

/ INSULATION AS SPECIFIED

/METAL STUD 16" O.C.; AS SCHEDULED

A

A

] %PVC WALL PANELS; AS SCHEDULED
A

AN N N AN

hl
\

2

N 2 N 2

\

PLAN VIEW
J N _
EXTERIOR FINISH INSULATION BACK-UP WALL ) f'/ PTN | STUD | PTN | _STORATING ___
PTN MOIST/VAP & \ 1 HOUR CONSTRUCTION TESTS W0 W/ NOTES
TYPE | MATERIAL THICKNESS| TYPE [THICKNESS| CONTROL TYPE DEPTH NOTES \ \ TYPE | WIDTH| WIDTH INSUL | INSUL
|
/ \
PRECAST | RGD | g AS PRECAST . o [ (s2) | ree | 2e Uadg 4044 | 4549 ;
CONCRETE FOAM SPECIFIED| CONCRETE <
)
N \ ‘\\ @ 1-5/8" | 2-1/4" U465 40-44 | 4549 *FURRING; GWB ON ONE SIDE ONLY :
)y )
) )
. N 358" | 478" U465 40-44 | 4549 _/
N )
\ \ 358" | 4-1/4" U465 40-44 | 4549 *FURRING; GWB ON ONE SIDE ONLY &
AN \
‘: )
\/ N 6 | 7-1a U465 40-44 | 4549 (,/
NE )
\ 6 | 658 U465 40-44 | 4549 *FURRING; GWB ON ONE SIDE ONLY &
/ x \
/ [ /
N g | o U465 40-44 | 4549 (,/
/ / N
)
\\ ( &
//‘\ \
S )
{
L 4
\/ STEEL STUD WALL TYPE WITH WATER A
PRECAST SANDWICH TYPE I 3 PROOF FINISH &
\
1,1/2" = 1'-0" S22 = 10 |

@ SERIES

NON COMBUSTIBLE

AVAILABLE FIRE
RESISTANCE: 3 HOUR

|3

Nt P et N e N 2 N A N e N A N

% /WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

/CMU BLOCK

\

\

NN A AN A A A A A

PLAN VIEW
EXTERIOR FINISH INSULATION BACK-UP WALL
PTN CAVITY MOIST/VAP NOTES
TYPE | MATERIAL [THICKNESS| DEPTH TYPE  [THICKNESS| CONTROL TYPE DEPTH
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A AS cMU 5.5/8"
SPECIFIED
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A AS cMU 7-5/8"
SPECIFIED

EXTERIOR WALL TYPE - M SERIES

8 11/2" =1'-0"

WALL TYPE HATCH LEGEND

N\
{C40>—
N

®

AN
{Can——
NS

PP

E6B

YT E

]

NN

NN

2x4 WOOD STUD @ 16" O.C.; 7/16" OSB ONE SIDE;
5/8" TYPE X GWB INTERIOR BOTH SIDES

2x4 WOOD STUD @ 16" O.C.; 5/8" TYPE X GWB EA.
SIDE

2x4 WOOD STUD @ 16" O.C. TO THE DECK ABOVE;
1/2" SOUND BOARD ONE SIDE, 5/8" TYPE X GWB
EA. SIDE

2X6 WOOD STUD @ 16" O.C.; 5/8" TYPE X GWB
EA. SIDE

2X6 WOOD STUD; 7/16" OSB; TYVEK; METAL
SIDING; CELLULOSE W/GLUE BINDER INSULATION;
6 MIL POLY; 5/8" TYPE X GWB INTERIOR

2X6 WOOD STUD; 7/16" OSB; TYVEK; BRICK; 6 MIL
POLY; 5/8" TYPE X GWB INTERIOR

2X6 EXISTING WALLS - THICKNESS VARIES

2X6 EXISTING WALLS W/BRICK - THICKNESS VARIES

2X6 EXISTING WALLS W/BRICK - THICKNESS VARIES

8" FOUNDATION WALL

12" FOUNDATION WALL - BRICK LEDGE

STOREFRONT ALUMINUM GLASS WALL
STHHHH#HH-AL
*SEE A6.01 FOR CONFIGURATION & SIZING

WALL TYPE NOMENCLATURE

ABX

WALL LOCATION/USE DESIGNATION

A - WOOD FRAMED RESIDENTIAL INTERIOR (DENOTES TYP 1/2" GWB WALLS)
C - WOOD FRAMED COMMERICAL INTERIORS (DENOTES TYP. 5/8" GWB WALLS)

mMZMO

- WOOD DEMISING

- WOOD FRAME EXTERIOR
- MASONRY

- FOUNDATION

PS - PRE-ENGINEERED STEEL GIRTS
S - LIGHT GAUGE STEEL FRAMING

SPECIALTY MODIFIER: SPECIALTY CONSIDERATIONS FOR
THE CONSTRUCTION OF THAT WALL TYPE

X - TYPE X GWB - FIRE RATED

O - OSB SHEATHING (TYP. SHEAR WALL)

F - FURRING WALL (GWB ONLY ON ONE SIDE)

A - ACOUSTICAL ASSEMBLY (SOUND BOARD OR HAT CHANNEL, ETC.)
L - LINER PANEL

W - WATERPROOF LINER PANEL

4=2X4
6=2X6
8=2X8

FRAMING: INDICATES NOMINAL FRAMING SIZE

1L

ARCHITECTURE

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
(T)605.679.9475

DATE Issue Date
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
Revision 1 Date 1

28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT
PLANT BUILDING 3

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

ARCHITECT ARB

DRAWN BY RWP

JOB NUMBER 2413
WALL TYPES

SCALE: As indicated

A3.50B

8/22/2024 1:41:09 PM
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ARCHITECTURE

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
(T)605.679.9475

DATE Issue Date

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

- 6" PRESTRESSED STRANDS
& BENT AS SHOWN
0'-10" -OI% g . ﬁ
o '
0303 0 5
1 e T .
T 1/2" EXPANSION !
10" PRECAST U inn %L MATL AND SEALANT \ [l I
INSULATED WALL ——==—| - ;
I I CONG SLAB ON GRADE I/ \\ STAINLESS STL
s o (BY OTHERS) | // 1 I \\ SLOTTED INSERT
H b | // 1 I \\ I STAINLESS STL SLOTTED
o \ 5 I STRAP ANCHOR
S O e A— | 2 a I
LS B . [
I IR . i o I/ \\ Ey VAR
I =5 LR I | oo /< DR
(RiEEN | g e[
e Ay ) /N [ [ )
v, \ 1" FROM TOP OF DBL g . STAINLESS STL PL
I | /| U \ STAINLESS STL PL TEE TO CL OF P31 = Il SEE STRUCT.
1A - STAINLESS STL PL, SEESTRUCT. s 3
H | SEE STRUCT (. 15.00° .l )y
e ; 6"%6"x3/8" STAINLESS ' I . ;
4 — STAINLESS STL PL W/ . ~
GROUT JOINT W/ NON- -l I - STEEL PLATE I | " REBAR N -
SHRINK GROUT (BY o | R
OTHERS) > , o , i
X | Il 4"x4"x3/8" STAINLESS -H . e (P
OSSOy - , STEEL PLATE Vel @ 4 ‘ = = = = % c
PERFORATED DRAIN | N < b H, i _— / l ., -
TILE y ; o DOUBLE-TEE " 2 1 #4 STEPPED HAIRPIN ‘ T
b S SEE STRUCT. 1 N hl F
. /- : DOUBLE-TEE - B
CONC FTG MASTICORD / . SEE STRUCT. ik -
(BY OTHERS)—7 i 5 . BRG PAD CENTER ON 4" STAINLESS STL - PR s "
1% B / . STAINLESS STL ANGLE ANGLE, SEE STRUCT. I I I DOUBLE TEE
S STAINLESS STL . |~ 10"INSULATED h o
ANGLE, SEE STRUCT. 7 . 10" INSULATED H, T PRECAST WALL s IS
e PRECAST WALL I Lt ) H ‘H ,
- Allfa - 4
D N 1 N e BT
[\ anexas STAINLESS v
STLPL 0-30-3] 04 0-370-3 0-4 0-30-3" 0'-4"
Tt (e 10"
476" SHIM STACK
PRECAST FOUNDATION PRECAST TOP OF WALL
1 1 n = 1 I_O" 2 1 n = 1 I_O"
g
,;AF
(=)
1
\
\
1/2" EXPANSION SLOPE @ DOOR \
MATL AND SEALANT SEE PLAN |
TYPICAL 6" EXTERIOR SLAB FLOOR SLAP \
\ SEE PLAN |
o Ny ) AN ‘/,3 C ‘
X ) o )
B T
e I . 2
- STAINLESS STL PL, 4 )
(o] Ll : / SEE STRUCT. . -4
O ‘ 4
| :
) ‘ )
1/2" EXPANSION l o :
MATL AND SEALANT KR -
T Re SEAL AROUND ENCLOSURE S
CONC SLAB ON GRADE DOUBLE-TEE \r ,
12" OF SAND / (BY OTHERS) SEE STRUCT. — \
MASTICORD FIXED EXTERIOR LOUVERS FLOOR SLAB TRENCH COVER
BRG PAD CENTER ON 4" i o~ GLSTSAEELSETSSUSCTTL \ A SEE AN 0'-01/2
—N\ J— STAINLESS STL ANGLE N ' ' AN OPERABLE INTERIOR LOUVERS |
AN - R
1] WELD BRACING TO STRUCTURE A : — e
N\ — FOR DOOR TRACK ASSEMBLY B N T T
AN XY PR
= 10" INSULATED 1T PR
6"x6"x3/8" STAINLESS 2 PRECAST WALL \ 4 - -
STEEL PLATE T N . B #5 U BARS
10" PRECAST . T 1 - ) v @1zoc
INSULATED WALL—w—| 111 DOOR HEADPLATE—=— ( (o) < < AN - /
- 47x4"x3/8" STAINLESS ; ’
~ STEEL PLATE o AN MOTORIZED ACTUATOR s B
GROUT JOINT W/ NON- & o E/ o "o
SHRINK GROUT (BY - SEAL AROUND ENCLOSURE N
OTHERS) o AN — STAINLESS STEEL \
o A /FRAME CAP 4 N—#a@12'0C
CONC FTG / LIRS TP
(BY OTHERS) . . FLASHING ,
N . | °t
— d - Qe
~ ) DOOR TRACK——=— o ; o :
a COORDINATE WITH o o / RNy N o
) STRUCTURAL = o ) /J ;
s e 2 . - o ‘g
; VERT TRACK ASSEMBLY —=— \ : /L — ,
- + | \——8"8"x3/8" STAINLESS o R
da STL PL -~ €7 d #4 @ 16"00/ —
0- 0-8 SEE PLAN 0- 0-6"
4"x6" SHIM STACK
PRECAST FOUNDATION - WITH PRECAST OVERHEAD DOOR DETAIL
3 EXPERIOR SLAB 11 (TRACK) 12 PRECAST LOUVER DETAIL 4 PRECAST TRENCH SECTION
1 n = 1 I_O" 1 n = 1 I_O" 1 n = 1 I_O" 1 n = 1 '_0"
10"
0-3"0-3" 0-4"
i
iV
CLOSED CELL BACKER ROD
AND SEALANT, CUSTOM COLOR CLSOED CELL BACKER ROD AND SELANT,
10" INSULATED . SEALANT TO MATCH COLOR OF COLOR MATCH SEALANT TO PRECAST PANEL
PRECAST WALL——— =] 10" INSULATED NEOPRENE WEATHER DOOR JAMB INTERIOR FINISHED PANEL g/%’\"\'Z‘N‘?:E \\ EXISTING BUILDING
|| LT ANSATED SEAL AS SPECIFIED ; /
) 0 45 DOOR & HARDWARE N WALL B T o P i
J N SN v s 4 IR R =) :
" DOOR, SEE / - = m’ —— e o &
POLYURETHANE SEALANT i y S SCHEDULE [ R : - 5| &) <A
EA SIDE OF THE FRAME ——— = R} ERS THRESHOLD e i N RS -
_ 2 5T 2 / | e 2 | e Y
DOOR & HARDWARE ——=—| o j/
5 R \ 10" INSULATED /
‘ PRECAST WALL
CLOSED CELL BACKER ROD
AND SEALANT, CUSTOM COLOR
POLYURETHANE SEALANT SEALANT TO MATCH COLOR
EA SIDE OF THE FRAME OF EXTERIOR PANEL
PRECAST EXTERIOR DOOR HEAD
5 DETAIL 7 PRECAST DOOR JAMB DETAIL 6 PRECAST DOOR SILL 8 PRECAST JOINT DETAIL 9 PRECAST JOINT @ EXISTING
1 n = 1 I_O" 1 " = 1 '_0" 1 n = 1 I_O" 1 " = 1 '_0" 1 n = 1 '_0"

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT
PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.
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WELD PLATE IN WALL PANEL .
SLOTTED INSERT WITH
STEEL STRAP WELDED TO
’ — WELD PLATE N ; — ANGHOR PLATE CAST IRON ROOF DRAIN DOME
© e LT DOUBLE TEE e
2l A H CAST IRON CLAMPING RING
- RN - WATER RESISTANT
o S e st MEMBRANE LAYER
POLYURETHAN CAULKING : e i -
A (BY OTHERS) oA T RN R
, . Lt A I H emmsmmans SEREEEES : in /—TAPEREDD INSULATION LAYER ARCHITECTURE
B N COUNTERFLASHING AS REQ. . | ] /'; - = o EE i — SR — S - I = — — R EEE DOUBLE TEE ROOF PLATFORM
' /<BvoTHERs> CRRTT i R | | - ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
o B i SLOTTED INSERT o = = 418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
) | L POCKET FOR DOUBLE LR fo e ’ / BROOKINGS, SD 57006
SCUPPER | o TERLEGS : : (W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
V : (T)605.679.9475
CONTINUOUS BOTTOM PLY OF KEMPEROL \ o .
MEMBRANE @ WALL TO DECK TRANSITION | . . FIXED EXTENSION RING
R 4 SEAL, SEE PLUMB.
. KEMPEROL MEMBRANE o L HH
S / | o CAST IRON ROOF DRAIN,
: y T SEE PLUMB FIXED EXTENSION GASKET
PR T ] DOUBLE TEE
. | - . \\ 4. |—~=———INSULATED WALL PANEL ROOF SLAB
R ' : ADHERED INSULATION, EXTEND
. AR R e , ; 6" ONTO ROOF DECK
N 2 T T e S, : .~ .0 "~ INSULATED WALL DOUBLE TEE ROOT SLABS o4 - 2t d OAKUM
- v 5 & PANEL, LOAD BEARING . S
) O I : o - DRAIN PIPE AND INSULATION
0-30-3 04" g i NG
— ROOF STRUCTURE U
0'-10"
PRECAST TOP OF WALL - LOAD PRECAST TOP OF WALL - NON-LOAD PRECAST ROOF DRAIN AT PARAPET
1 PRECAST WALL SCUPPER DETAIL 2 BEARING 3 BEARING 8 WALL
1 n = 1 I_O" 1 n = 1 I_O" 1 n = 1 I_O" 1 n — 1 I_O"
DATE Issue Date
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
D
A a
giaas CONN BY v COMPRESSIBLE FILLER o o - \
S T, /PRECAST MNFR 7 b e ! L
) c > ‘ J e ] > / . - ]
- ol e LT i P T a . Ca< P .9 - S b
CLOSED CELL BACKER ROD o ‘ S PR ; R ! S ;
AND SEALANT, CUSTOM Tt e L, L A LR o L as === L PR
COLOR SEALANT TO MATCH 7 o 4T e CARE IN HANDLING S ) CL T N T AN R o < 0l a
COLOR OF EXTERIOR Y — - REQUIRE TO PREVENT < e o, R L PR o TR
FINISHED PANEL BREAKAGE oy

PRECAST CORNER DETAIL A 5 PRECAST CORNER DETAIL B 6 PRECAST CORNER DETAIL C 7 PRECAST CORNER DETAIL D

4 1" = 1I_Oll 1" = 1'_0" 1" = 1'_0" 1" = 1'_0"

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT
PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.
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DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR FRAME
MARK DOOR SIZE FRAME FRAME FIRE
NO. | TYPE LEVEL| WIDTH |HEIGHT | THICKNESS | OPERATION| FINISH TYPE |MATERIAL | RATING | MANUFACTURER

13 51 L1 3'-0" 7'-0" |0'-13/4"

14 52 L1 6'-0" |7'-0" |0'-13/4"

15 56 L1 g-0" 10'-0" 0'-0"

16 54 L1 16'-0" [16'-0" [0'-11/2"

17 52 L1 6'-0" |7'-0" |0'-13/4"

18 55 L1 14'-0" [14'-0" |0'-11/2"

19 51 L1 3-0" 7'-0" |0'-13/4"

20 55 L1 14'-0" [14'-0" (0'-11/2"

21 51 L1 3'-0" 7'-0" |0'-13/4"

22 52 L1 6'-0" |7'-0" |0'-13/4"

23 53 L1 g-0" 7-0" |0-11/2"

24 55 L1 14'-0" |[14'-0" [0'-11/2"

25 51 L1 3-0" 7'-0" |0'-13/4"

27 52 L1 6'-0" |7'-0" |0'-13/4"

28 52 L1 6'-0" |7'-0" |0'-13/4"

29 51 L1 3'-0" (7'-0" |0'-13/4"

1

2

DOOR NOTES:

1. HM DOORS & FRAMES TO BE PAINTED PER FINISH SCHED.,

DOOR TYPE NOMENCLATURE:

TYP.

DOOR TYPE
2P -2 PANEL
CO - CASED OPENING
F -FLUSH
FG - FULL GLASS

FG3068 - SL

SPECIALTY ADDITIONS
SL - SLIDING
BD - BARN DOOR
PD - POCKET DOOR
BF - BIFOLD
DOOR HEIGHT 0'-0"

DOOR WIDTH 0'-0"

DOOR FRAME NOMENCLATURE:

1L

A

RCHITECTURE

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC

41

8 MAIN AVE. SUITE #71

BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM

(T

)605.679.9475

FRAME TYPE (2 LETTER)
WD - WOOD
HM - HOLLOW METAL
AL - ALUMINUM
RD - REDI-FRAME
GW - DRYWALL OPENING
CO - CASED OPENING

SPECIALTY ADDITIONS

T - TRANSOM WINDOW
S - SIDELITE
S2 - SIDELITE ON EACH SIDE OF DOOR

DOOR HEIGHT 0'-0"
DOOR WIDTH 0'-0"

DOOR FRAME NOMENCLATURE:

DATE

Issue Date

NO.

DESCRIPTION DATE

AS SCHED. | AS SCHED. ! ! AS SCHED. !
ﬁ‘%@ 7 7 7 7
g H
I
?
2
TYPEF TYPE FG TYPE VG
FLUSH FULL GLASS VISION GLASS
DOOR TYPES
1/4" = 1'-0"
AS SCHED. AS SCHED. AS SCHED. AS SCHED.
g 8 g 8
I I I I
Q O Q (&)
%] (] %] (]
2 2 2 2
AL###H HIM#HHEHE HIMHHHE-SHHEHHE HM#HHHE-2SHHEHE
ALUMINUM HOLLOW METAL HOLLOW METAL WITH SIDELITE HOLLOW METAL WITH 2 SIDELITES

DOOR FRAMES

1/4" = 10"

FRAME TYPE (2 LETTER)

WD - WOOD

HM - HOLLOW METAL
AL - ALUMINUM

RD - REDI-FRAME

GW - DRYWALL OPENING
CO - CASED OPENING

HM3068 - T

SPECIALTY ADDITIONS

T - TRANSOM WINDOW
S - SIDELITE
S2 - SIDELITE ON EACH SIDE OF DOOR

DOOR HEIGHT 0'-0"
DOOR WIDTH 0'-0"

WINDOW NOTES:

1. WINDOW NOTES HERE

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT

PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT

TO VERIFI

CATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS

TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

ARCHITECT ARB

DRAWN BY RWP

JOB NUMBER 2413
DOOR & WINDOW

SCHEDULES & LEGENDS

SCALE:

1/4” — 1I_O||

AG.01
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DOOR @ MTL STUD; HM DOOR

DOOR @ MTL STUD; 3-PC KNOCK-DOWN FRAME

HEAD JAMB
VARIES
MTL STUD FRAMING MTL STUD FRAMING
- /INSULATION INSULATION
/GWB, EA. SIDE 5/8" TYPE X GWB, EA. SIDE
A VAN JMPEEAE N
A [1 4 "
] S T i
i i CAULK SEALANT; EACH SIDE 4
- M &Q’\ >
" / HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME; PAINT “\ T
: / CAULK SEALANT; EACH SIDE
/INSULATED HOLLOW METAL DOOR HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME; PAINT
INSULATED HOLLOW METAL DOOR
SILL NOTES:

WJAMB BEYOND

TO BE CENTERED UNDER

|
|
|
} FLOOR FINISH TRANSITIONS
} DOOR

\¥SUBFLOOR

1. REFER TO WALL TYPES SHEET FOR INFORMATION ABOUT WALL THICKNESSES AT
EACH DOOR LOCATION.

2. SHEATHING AND GWB THICKNESSES ARE SPECIFIED IN THE WALL TYPES SHEET.

3. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE AND ASSOCIATED SHEET NOTES FOR BALANCE OF
DOOR INFORMATION.

4. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS.

|l

ARCHITECTURE

ID8 ARCHITECTURE, LLC
418 MAIN AVE. SUITE #1
BROOKINGS, SD 57006
(W) WWW.IDSARC.COM
(T)605.679.9475

DOOR @ MTL STUD - HEAD - HM

HEAD JAMB
VARIES
_ 5/8" GWB; EACH SIDE 5/8" GWB; EACH SIDE
5 g MTL STUD FRAMING
MTL STUD FRAMING ——SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS
.‘;?SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS
| ==
BN By
B ., CAULK SEALANT; EACH SIDE 7 "
: - w
5 2 14
. <
] | g
i X B —
M 1| \REDIFRAME DOOR FRAME WITH
— WOOD TRIM
“’\ CAULK SEALANT; EACH SIDE
SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR REDIFRAME DOOR FRAME
/\/ SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR
SILL NOTES:
1. REFER TO PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS SHEET FOR INFORMATION REGARDING SIDING
MATERIALS, COLOR, LAP SPACING, ETC.
2. REFER TO WALL TYPES SHEET FOR INFORMATION ABOUT WALL THICKNESSES AT
EACH DOOR LOCATION.
3. SHEATHING AND GWB THICKNESSES ARE SPECIFIED IN THE WALL TYPES SHEET.
4. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE AND ASSOCIATED SHEET NOTES FOR BALANCE OF
DOOR INFORMATION.
5. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS.
6. WOOD TRIM TO BE USED IN LIEU OF REDI-FRAME TRIM.

T
I
I
I
| -—JAMB BEYOND
I
I
I
I

FLOOR FINISH TRANSITIONS
/7TO BE CENTERED UNDER

x SUBFLOOR

DATE Issue Date

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

11/2" =1'-0"

DOOR @ MTL STUD_REDI-FRAME

11/2" =1'-0"

RCWD - PLATTE TREATMENT
PLANT BUILDING 3
28240 362nd AVE. PLATTE, SD 57369

ALL DIMENSIONS & SIZE DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO VERIFICATION ON THE JOBSITE AND ADJUSTMENTS
TO FIT JOB CONDITIONS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

ARCHITECT ARB
DRAWN BY RWP
JOB NUMBER 2413
DOOR & WINDOW
DETAILS
SCALE: 11/2"=1"-0"

A6.20B

8/22/2024 1:41:13 PM




	Sheets
	A1.01 - ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
	A1.05 - LEVEL 0 PLAN
	A1.06 - L0 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
	A1.10 - LEVEL 1 PLAN
	A1.11 - LEVEL 1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
	A1.30 - ROOF PLAN
	A2.01 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A3.01 - LONGITUDINAL BUILDING SECTIONS
	A3.02 - TRANSVERSE BUILDING SECTIONS
	A3.50B - WALL TYPES
	A5.01 - ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS
	A5.02 - ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS
	A6.01 - DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES & LEGENDS
	A6.20B - DOOR & WINDOW DETAILS
	AD1.10 - DEMO PLAN LEVEL 1
	G0.00 - TITLE SHEET
	G0.02 - CODE REVIEW
	G0.03 - ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING HEIGHTS


